



31st July, 2021

Ref. No.: 101424/S/O/L-1/2021-22

The Manager,
Listing/Market Operation,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051

The Manager,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

NSE Code – ASAHIINDIA

BSE Code – 515030

**Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the first quarter ended
30th June, 2021**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of Unaudited financial results of the Company for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2021, as published in “Business Standard”, all editions and “Veer Arjun”, New Delhi on 31st July, 2021.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For Asahi India Glass Ltd.,

Gopal Ganatra
Executive Director
General Counsel & Company Secretary
Membership No.: F7090

Encl.: As above

Asahi India Glass Ltd.

Corporate Office: 5th, 6th & 8th Floor,
Tower-B, Global Business Park
Mehrauli -Gurgaon Road
Gurgaon- 122002 (India)
Tel.: +91 124 4062212-19
Fax: +91 124 4062244, 4062288
Corporate Identity Number: L26102DL1984PLC019542
website : www.aisglass.com

Registered Office: Unit No.203 to 208, Tribhuvan Complex,
Ishwar Nagar, Mathura Road, New Delhi- 110065

NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM

NOTICE is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 56 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 read with SEBI Circular No. Cir/MD/DF/16/2011 dated September 8, 2011, SEBI (Mutual Funds) (Second Amendment) Regulation 2018, and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MD/DF2/CIR/P/2018/92 dated June 5, 2018, the scheme wise annual report and abridged summary thereof for the financial year ended March 31, 2021 are hosted on the website of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund viz. www.kotakmf.com and on the website of AMFI viz. www.amfiindia.com.

The unitholders can also submit a request for a physical or electronic copy of the scheme wise annual report or abridged summary thereof by sending an SMS through registered mobile number on 9167573281 or by calling on +91-8048893330 or by sending an email to mutual@kotak.com or by writing a letter to Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Ltd, at the address mentioned below.

Unit holder is requested to ensure that their correct and updated email address and mobile number is registered in AMC records. The unitholder may forward a signed copy of his written request to mutual@kotak.com to update his correct and updated email address/mobile number in AMC records.

**For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund**

Sd/-
Nilesh Shah
Managing Director

Mumbai
July 30, 2021

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:
Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund)
6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off: Western Express Highway, Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097. Phone Number: +918048893330 • Email: mutual@kotak.com • Website: assetmanagement.kotak.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

GALLANTT ISPAT LIMITED

Regd. Office: "GALLANTT HOUSE", I-7, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi - 110014.
Telefax: 011-41645392; www.gallantt.com; E-mail: nitesh@gallantt.com
CIN: L27109DL2005PLC350523

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 33 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, August 7, 2021 at 4.30 P.M. inter alia, to transact the following important business:

1. To consider and approve the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021 along with Limited Review Report of Statutory Auditor.

**For GALLANTT ISPAT LIMITED Sd/-
Nitesh Kumar
COMPANY SECRETARY
M. No. F7496**

Place: New Delhi
Date: 30-07-2021

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH

COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. C.P. (CAA)/ 91/ MB/ 2021
CONNECTED WITH
COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. C.A. (CAA)/ 101/ MB/ 2020
IN THE MATTER OF COMPANIES ACT, 2013;
AND
IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230 TO 232 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

IN the matter of Scheme of Merger by Absorption of Vendor To Pay Private Limited ("Transferor Company") by Vay Network Services Private Limited ("Transferee Company") and their respective Shareholders

Vendor To Pay Private Limited is a company incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 2013 with its registered office at 301, 3rd Floor, Range Heights, Borlamburg, Sarvodaya Nagar, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai - 400102

... First Petitioner Company/ Transferor Company

AND
Vay Network Services Private Limited is a company incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 2013 with its registered office at 516 A, Ananora Chamber, Ananora Park Town, Ananora Margparita, Hadapsar, Pune - 411 028

... Second Petitioner Company/ Transferee Company

NOTICE OF PETITION

A petition under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 for the sanction of the Scheme of Merger by Absorption of Vendor To Pay Private Limited by Vay Network Services Private Limited and their respective Shareholders presented by the Petitioner Companies before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT") and was admitted by the Hon'ble NCLT on 8 July 2021. The aforesaid petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble NCLT on 12 August 2021 in the morning or soon thereafter.

If any person concerned is desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition, he/she/it should send to the undersigned Authorized Representative at below mentioned address, the notice of his/her/its intention signed by him/her/it or his/her/its advocate, not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where any person concerned seeks to oppose the aforesaid petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of affidavit in that behalf should be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Company Scheme Petition along with all the exhibits to be furnished by the Petitioner's Authorized Representative to any person appearing the same on payment of the prescribed fees for the same.

Dated this 31st July 2021

For Vendor To Pay Private Limited Address: Ramaswamy N Iyer
Sd/- Ramaswamy N Iyer
Director Ramaswamy N Iyer
CEO & Director

For Vendor To Pay Private Limited Address: Ramaswamy N Iyer
Sd/- Ramaswamy N Iyer
Director Ramaswamy N Iyer
CEO & Director

BIRLA CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICE LIMITED

CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036156
Registered Office : Industry House, 159, Churchgate Reclamation, Mumbai - 400020.
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | |
|---------|--|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 31.03.2021 | | 30.06.2020 | |
| | | 30/06/2021 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) | 30.06.2020 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2021 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 4.00 | 8.01 | 0.00 | 11.46 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 1.62 | 0.97 | (3.49) | (2.70) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 1.62 | 0.97 | (3.49) | (2.70) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 1.62 | 0.97 | (3.49) | (2.70) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1.62 | 0.97 | (3.49) | (2.70) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 938.31 | 938.31 | 938.31 | 938.31 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | -925.21 | -922.51 | -922.51 | -922.51 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) | - | - | (0.01) | (0.01) |
| | Basic (₹) | - | - | (0.01) | (0.01) |
| | Diluted (₹) | - | - | (0.01) | (0.01) |

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on July 30, 2021. The Statutory Auditors performed a Limited Review of the Company's above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2020. There are no qualifications in the Limited Review Report.
- Figures for the previous periods/year are re-classified/re-arranged/re-grouped, wherever necessary, to confirm current period classification.
- Statement of Investor Complaints received by the Company (No.s)- Opening as at April 1, 2021 (Nil), received during the quarter (NIL), disposed off during the quarter (NIL), remaining unresolved as at June, 2021 (Nil)
- The Company mainly operates only in one segment and hence segment details are not required to be published.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Birla Capital and Financial Services Limited

Minal Pote Director DIN:07163539 Ramesh Samra Director DIN:08069632

Date: June 30, 2021
Place: Mumbai

ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITED

CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542
Registered Office: Unit No. 203-208, Tribhuvan Complex, Ishwar Nagar, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110 065. Phone: (011) 49454900
Corporate Office: 5th Floor, Tower B, Global Business Park, Mehrauli - Gurgaon Road, Gurugram - 122 002 (Haryana)
Phone: (0124) 4062212-19, Fax: (0124) 4062244/88
Email: investorrelations@aisglass.com, Website: www.aisglass.com

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2021

(₹ Lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | |
|--------|---|---------------|------------|------------|
| | | 30.06.2021 | 31.03.2021 | 30.06.2020 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 60,516 | 2,45,748 | 22,920 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 5,165 | 20,486 | (9,729) |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 5,165 | 20,486 | (9,729) |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 3,473 | 13,066 | (6,371) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 3,563 | 13,512 | (6,375) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | 1,41,546 | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 1.45 | 5.47 | (2.58) |
| | (b) Diluted | 1.45 | 5.47 | (2.58) |

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2021

(₹ Lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | |
|--------|------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|
| | | 30.06.2021 | 31.03.2021 | 30.06.2020 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 59,619 | 2,42,041 | 22,390 |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 5,478 | 21,798 | (8,897) |
| 3 | Profit after tax | 3,744 | 13,884 | (5,673) |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and on company's website at www.aisglass.com.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee on 29th July, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th July, 2021.

3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

For and behalf of the Board of Directors
Sanjay Labroo
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

Place : Gurugram
Date : 30th July, 2021

TRIGYN TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Regd. Office: 27, SDF I, Seepz, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400096
Tel: +91 22 6140 0909 Fax: +91 22 2829 1418
Website: www.trigyn.com Email: ro@trigyn.com
CIN - L72200MH1986PLC039341

NOTICE

Pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, equity shares of those members who have not encashed or claimed dividend for 7 (seven) consecutive years or more are liable to be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").

In compliance with the said rules, the Company has sent individual notices to all the concerned members whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF, the full details of such members are made available on the Company's website at www.trigyn.com.

Further, any member whose name is appearing in the above-mentioned list shall send a request letter along with self-attested copy of KYC documents of the shareholder like PAN, cancelled cheque leaf along with latest utility bill as address proof for claiming the dividend on or before **September 30, 2021** avoid transfer of your shares to the IEPF Authority to Klin Technologies Private Limited ("RTA") at Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad - 500 032, Telangana. The members may contact on Email id - einward.ris@kfintech.com, Toll free number - 1-800-309-4001 for any further information required.

In case of no valid claim in respect of equity shares is received from the members of the Company by **September 30, 2021**, the Company shall, with a view to complying with the requirements set out in the said rules, transfer the shares to the IEPF by the due date as per the stipulated procedure. Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of the unclaimed dividend amount and equity shares transferred to the IEPF.

Due to the continuing COVID-19 pandemic, the postal/courier services are hampered. In order to receive the correspondence, if any, from the Company in a timely manner, members are requested to register their email addresses with the RTA (in case of shares held in physical form) by sending a request on einward.ris@kfintech.com and the members (in case of shares held in dematerialized form) please contact your Depository Participant(s).

FOR TRIGYN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED Sd/-
MUKESH TANK
COMPANY SECRETARY

PLACE: MUMBAI
DATE: July 30, 2021

VIPUL ORGANICS LIMITED

CIN: L24110MH1972PLC015857
Registered Office: 102, Andheri Industrial Estate, Off. Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053
Telephone no. 022-66139999, Fax no. 022-66139977/75
Email id: info@vipulorganics.com, Website: www.vipulorganics.com

Extract of Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2021

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | Consolidated | | |
|---------|---|----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | Quarter ended | | Year ended |
| | | 30.06.2021 (Un-audited) | 30.06.2020 (Un-audited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) | 30.06.2021 (Un-audited) | 30.06.2020 (Un-audited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 3,272.10 | 2,051.36 | 12,017.54 | 3,272.10 | 2,032.79 | 11,935.28 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items) | 205.97 | 151.62 | 956.02 | 205.65 | 151.98 | 955.76 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items) | 205.97 | 151.62 | 956.02 | 205.65 | 151.98 | 955.76 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items) | 156.67 | 109.54 | 685.53 | 156.33 | 110.00 | 685.25 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 156.89 | 108.76 | 686.34 | 156.55 | 109.22 | 686.05 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) | 954.95 | 954.95 | 954.95 | 954.95 | 954.95 | 954.95 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year) | 0 | 0 | 2916.90 | 0 | 0 | 2,895.08 |
| 8 | Earning per Equity share of Rs. 10/- each | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 1.64 | 1.14 | 7.19 | 1.64 | 1.14 | 7.19 |
| | (b) Diluted | 1.64 | 1.14 | 7.19 | 1.64 | 1.14 | 7.19 |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.vipulorganics.com).
- The above Un-audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 29th July, 2021 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out 'Limited Review' of the same.
- Previous periods figures have been rearranged/regrouped wherever considered necessary to confirm to the presentation of the current period. All figures of financial results have been rounded off to nearest lakhs rupees, except EPS.

For VIPUL ORGANICS LIMITED Sd/-
Mihir V. Shah
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN: 05126125

Place: Mumbai
Date: 29th July, 2021

SUTLEJ TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Pachpahar Road, Bhawanimandi - 326 502 (Rajasthan)
CIN : L17124RJ2005PLC020927 Tel : (07433)222052/82/90.
Email: office@sutlejtextiles.com, Website: www.sutlejtextiles.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

(₹ in Crore)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | 3 months ended | | Preceding 3 months ended | | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous Year | | Previous Accounting Year ended | |
|---------|--|----------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|---|------------|--------------------------------|--|
| | | Unaudited | | Audited | | Unaudited | | Audited | |
| | | 30.06.2021 | 31.03.2021 | 30.06.2020 | 31.03.2021 | 30.06.2020 | 31.03.2021 | | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 586.74 | 677.12 | 191.81 | 1884.03 | | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) | 33.66 | 44.41 | (55.32) | 2.08 | | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 33.66 | 44.41 | (55.32) | 2.08 | | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 20.39 | 27.77 | (38.23) | (3.66) | | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 20.65 | 31.61 | (37.93) | 0.45 | | | | |
| 6 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- per share) | 16.38 | 16.38 | 16.38 | 16.38 | | | | |
| 7 | Other Equity | | | | 938.26 | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings per share before / after extraordinary items (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised) | | | | | | | | |
| | a) Basic : | 1.24 | 1.70 | (2.33) | (0.22) | | | | |
| | b) Diluted : | 1.24 | 1.70 | (2.33) | (0.22) | | | | |

Key information on Standalone Financial Results

| Sr. No. | Particulars | 3 months ended | | Preceding 3 months ended | | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous Year | | Previous Accounting Year ended | |
|---------|---|----------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|---|------------|--------------------------------|--|
| | | Unaudited | | Audited | | Unaudited | | Audited | |
| | | 30.06.2021 | 31.03.2021 | 30.06.2020 | 31.03.2021 | 30.06.2020 | 31.03.2021 | | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 577.77 | 670.98 | 188.02 | 1861.08 | | | | |
| 2 | Profit before exceptional items and tax | 37.26 | 47.77 | (51.55) | 15.14 | | | | |
| 3 | Profit Before Tax | 37.26 | 47.77 | (51.55) | 15.14 | | | | |
| 4 | Profit After Tax | 24.02 | 31.13 | (34.43) | 9.51 | | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income | 24.18 | 34.89 | (34.21) | 13.93 | | | | |

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 29 July 2021 and 30 July 2021.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the three months ended 30 June 2021 are available on Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.sutlejtextiles.com.

For SUTLEJ TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Bipeen Valame
Whole-time Director & CFO

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30 July, 2021

Asia's Most Trusted Building Materials Company

CIN: L74999TG1955PLC000656

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

(INR in lacs except per share data)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|---|---------------|------------------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 30.06.2021 | 31.03.2021 | 30.06.2020 | 31.03.2021 | 30.06.2021 | 31.03.2021 | 30.06.2020 | 31.03.2021 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited (refer note 4) | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited (refer note 4) | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 60523 | 45206 | 37869 | 157038 | 98351 | 84395 | 69717 | 304806 |
| 2 | Net profit for the period (before exceptional items, share of loss of equity accounted investees and tax) | 11868 | 5420 | 5316 | 25296 | 13885 | 8116 | 7093 | 35184 |
| 3 | Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and share of loss of equity accounted investees) | 11868 | 5420 | 5316 | 25296 | 13908 | 8103 | 7124 | 35298 |
| 4 | Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and share of loss of equity accounted investees) | 8884 | 4055 | 3787 | 18775 | 9953 | 6260 | 5029 | 25975 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 8884 | 4080 | 3787 | 18784 | 11151 | 4548 | 5744 | 26889 |
| 6 | Equity share capital | 752 | 752 | 751 | 752 | 752 | 752 | 751 | 752 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year | | | | 86899 | | | | 98775 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (not annualised for the quarter) (par value of INR 10/- each) | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic (INR) | 118.57 | 54.12 | 50.64 | 250.74 | 132.84 | 83.55 | 67.25 | 346.89 |
| | Diluted (INR) | 117.42 | 53.73 | 50.59 | 249.89 | 131.55 | 82.94 | 67.18 | 345.72 |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results of HIL Limited ("the Company") for the quarter ended 30 June 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the aforesaid results along with notes are available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and Company's website at <https://hil.in/investor-relations/2021-finance-result/>
- The above results for the quarter ended 30 June 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 30 July 2021.
- The standalone and consolidated figures for quarter ended 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the previous financial year. The figures up to the end of the third quarter of previous financial year had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.
- The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 16 January 2020 approved the sale and transfer of the Group's calcium silicate insulation products division operated under the brand "HYSIL" to Calderys India Refractories Limited through a slump sale arrangement on a going concern basis, subject to completion of certain conditions precedent set out in the business transfer agreement ("BTA"). The total sale consideration for the aforesaid transaction is INR 8000 lacs subject to adjustments as set out in the BTA. In view of the continuing phased country wide lockdown to minimise the spread of Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19) across the country, both the parties on 11 June 2020 have mutually agreed to further extend the long

